



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 12/08/2023

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00716

Job # : 22-4004

Contract No : CO-00716-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : N. San Felipe Water Main Replacement

Time And Date : December 8, 2023 1:00PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00716 - 1_J SANCHEZ CONTRACTING, INC.			CO-00716 - 2_R L JONES L P			CO-00716 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00716 - 4_FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC.			CO-00716 - 5_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00716 - 6_T CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Water Bid Items		Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$16.33	112	\$1,828.96	\$5.00	112	\$560.00	\$3.00	112	\$336.00	\$20.00	112	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	112	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	112	\$1,120.00
2	103.3	General Water Bid Items		Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$7.88	648	\$5,106.24	\$10.00	648	\$6,480.00	\$3.00	648	\$1,944.00	\$10.00	648	\$6,480.00	\$15.00	648	\$9,720.00	\$7.00	648	\$4,536.00
3	103.4	General Water Bid Items		Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$7.88	648	\$5,106.24	\$10.00	648	\$6,480.00	\$15.00	648	\$9,720.00	\$10.00	648	\$6,480.00	\$15.00	648	\$9,720.00	\$7.00	648	\$4,536.00
4	104	General Water Bid Items		Remove Concrete Wingwall (TxDOT Spec)	CY	\$2,152.00	1	\$2,152.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
5	104	General Water Bid Items		Remove Concrete Approach Slab (TxDOT Spec)	SY	\$1,441.91	35	\$50,466.85	\$20.00	35	\$700.00	\$100.00	35	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	35	\$700.00	\$20.00	35	\$700.00	\$15.00	35	\$525.00
6	203	General Water Bid Items		Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$5.51	736	\$4,055.36	\$10.00	736	\$7,360.00	\$8.00	736	\$5,888.00	\$30.00	736	\$22,080.00	\$8.00	736	\$5,888.00	\$35.00	736	\$25,760.00
7	205.4	General Water Bid Items		HMAC Type "D" (2" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$19.81	7,360	\$145,801.60	\$20.00	7,360	\$147,200.00	\$36.00	7,360	\$264,960.00	\$25.00	7,360	\$184,000.00	\$25.00	7,360	\$184,000.00	\$109.00	7,360	\$802,240.00
8	206.1	General Water Bid Items		Asphalt Treated Base (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$120.25	1,768	\$132,602.00	\$75.00	1,768	\$132,600.00	\$90.00	1,768	\$159,120.00	\$90.00	1,768	\$159,120.00	\$90.00	1,768	\$159,120.00	\$115.00	1,768	\$203,320.00
9	206.2	General Water Bid Items		Asphalt Treated Base (12" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$106.31	520	\$55,281.20	\$90.00	520	\$46,800.00	\$100.00	520	\$52,000.00	\$100.00	520	\$52,000.00	\$105.00	520	\$54,600.00	\$120.00	520	\$62,400.00
10	208.1	General Water Bid Items		Salvaging Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement(2" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$18.25	5,150	\$93,987.50	\$10.00	5,150	\$51,500.00	\$10.00	5,150	\$51,500.00	\$10.00	5,150	\$51,500.00	\$10.00	5,150	\$51,500.00	\$16.00	5,150	\$82,400.00
11	299	General Water Bid Items		Flowable Fill	CY	\$152.41	46	\$7,016.86	\$250.00	46	\$11,500.00	\$240.00	46	\$11,040.00	\$250.00	46	\$11,500.00	\$200.00	46	\$9,200.00	\$198.00	46	\$9,108.00
12	361	General Water Bid Items		Full Depth Repair Bridge Approach Slab (9" - 13") (TxDOT Spec)	SY	\$584.60	35	\$20,461.00	\$250.00	35	\$8,750.00	\$360.00	35	\$12,600.00	\$250.00	35	\$8,750.00	\$400.00	35	\$14,000.00	\$350.00	35	\$12,250.00
13	429	General Water Bid Items		Concrete Structure Repair (Wingwall) (TxDOT Spec)	CY	\$4,771.00	1	\$4,771.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$12,250.00	1	\$12,250.00
14	500	General Water Bid Items		Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$33.71	112	\$3,775.52	\$10.00	112	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	112	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	112	\$6,720.00	\$45.00	112	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	112	\$2,800.00
15	502.1	General Water Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalks (COSA Spec)	SY	\$120.29	82	\$9,863.78	\$10.00	82	\$820.00	\$90.00	82	\$7,380.00	\$150.00	82	\$12,300.00	\$90.00	82	\$7,380.00	\$105.00	82	\$8,610.00
16	503.1	General Water Bid Items		Portland Cement Concrete Driveways (COSA Spec)	SY	\$226.58	38	\$8,610.04	\$200.00	38	\$7,600.00	\$125.00	38	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	38	\$5,700.00	\$125.00	38	\$4,750.00	\$125.00	38	\$4,750.00
17	505.1	General Water Bid Items		Concrete Riprap (5") (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$145.70	70	\$10,199.00	\$80.00	70	\$5,600.00	\$140.00	70	\$9,800.00	\$150.00	70	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	70	\$17,500.00	\$135.00	70	\$9,450.00
18	506	General Water Bid Items		Concrete Retaining Walls-Combination (CoSA Spec)	CY	\$4,786.00	1	\$4,786.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00
19	515	General Water Bid Items		Topsol (4") (COSA Spec)	CY	\$213.70	46	\$9,830.20	\$25.00	46	\$1,150.00	\$25.00	46	\$1,150.00	\$100.00	46	\$4,600.00	\$50.00	46	\$2,300.00	\$35.00	46	\$1,610.00
20	520.1	General Water Bid Items		Hydrumulching (COSA Spec)	SY	\$20.17	2,930	\$59,098.10	\$1.00	2,930	\$2,930.00	\$2.00	2,930	\$5,860.00	\$3.00	2,930	\$8,790.00	\$2.00	2,930	\$5,860.00	\$7.00	2,930	\$20,510.00
21	530	General Water Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec)	LS	\$23,056.00	1	\$23,056.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00
22	535	General Water Bid Items		4-inch Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$1.99	1,720	\$3,422.80	\$6.00	1,720	\$10,320.00	\$3.00	1,720	\$5,160.00	\$6.00	1,720	\$10,320.00	\$10.00	1,720	\$17,200.00	\$3.25	1,720	\$5,590.00
23	535	General Water Bid Items		8-inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$3.97	320	\$1,270.40	\$8.00	320	\$2,560.00	\$5.00	320	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	320	\$6,400.00	\$12.00	320	\$3,840.00	\$4.25	320	\$1,360.00
24	535	General Water Bid Items		24-inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$11.91	100	\$1,191.00	\$22.00	100	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	100	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	100	\$800.00
25	540	General Water Bid Items		SW3P (Erosion & Sediment Control Effort) (COSA Spec)	LS	\$6,404.00	1	\$6,404.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	1	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00
26	550	General Water Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$8.95	5,645	\$50,522.75	\$5.00	5,645	\$28,225.00	\$1.00	5,645	\$5,645.00	\$10.00	5,645	\$56,450.00	\$10.00	5,645	\$56,450.00	\$3.00	5,645	\$16,935.00
27	800	General Water Bid Items		Tree Protection (COSA Spec)	LS	\$1,537.00	1	\$1,537.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
28	801	General Water Bid Items		Asphalt Speed Hump (COSA Spec)	EA	\$6,404.50	4	\$25,618.00	\$1,000.00	4	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	4	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	4	\$24,000.00	\$3,250.00	4	\$13,000.00
29	812	General Water Bid Items		Waterline Abandonment & Grout	LF	\$6,854.00	230	\$1,586,420.00	\$50.00	230	\$11,500.00	\$80.00	230	\$18,400.00	\$80.00	230	\$18,400.00	\$60.00	230	\$13,800.00	\$16.00	230	\$3,680.00
30	815	General Water Bid Items		8" HDPE Waterline (DR-11)	LF	\$83.44	4,270	\$356,288.80	\$150.00	4,270	\$640,500.00	\$98.00	4,270	\$418,460.00	\$125.00	4,270	\$533,750.00	\$130.00	4,270	\$555,100.00	\$135.00	4,270	\$576,450.00
31	815	General Water Bid Items		12" HDPE Waterline (DR-11)	LF	\$118.96	1,075	\$127,882.00	\$180.00	1,075	\$193,500.00	\$140.00	1,075	\$150,500.00	\$150.00	1,075	\$161,250.00	\$195.00	1,075	\$209,625.00	\$150.00	1,075	\$161,250.00
32	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 3/4" Short Service	EA	\$578.76	80	\$46,300.80	\$2,500.00	80	\$200,000.00	\$1,700.00	80	\$136,000.00	\$3,000.00	80	\$240,000.00	\$2,175.00	80	\$174,000.00	\$1,095.00	80	\$87,600.00
33	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 3/4" Long Service	EA	\$1,384.39	57	\$1,889.12	\$3,500.00	57	\$199,500.00	\$2,700.00	57	\$153,900.00	\$4,000.00	57	\$228,000.00	\$2,860.00	57	\$163,020.00	\$1,950.00	57	\$111,150.00
34	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 1" Long Service	EA	\$1,803.00	3	\$5,409.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	3	\$12,000.00	\$3,400.00	3	\$10,200.00	\$2,250.00	3	\$6,750.00
35	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 2" Domestic Service	EA	\$4,148.00	1	\$4,148.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$5,300.00	1	\$5,300.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
36	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 4" Fire Line Service	EA	\$6,013.00	1	\$6,013.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$7,750.00	1	\$7,750.00
37	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 10" Fire Line Service	EA	\$6,744.00	1	\$6,744.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$12,895.00	1	\$12,895.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00
38	824	General Water Bid Items		New 3/4" Short Unmetered Service	EA	\$984.57	7	\$7,692.00	\$2,800.00	7	\$19,600.00	\$1,700.00	7	\$11,900.00	\$2,000.00	7	\$14,000.00	\$1,650.00	7	\$11,550.00	\$2,500.00	7	\$17,500.00
39	824	General Water Bid Items		New 3/4" Long Unmetered Service	EA	\$1,414.29	7	\$9,900.03	\$3,800.00	7	\$26,600.00	\$2,700.00	7	\$18,900.00	\$3,000.00	7	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	7	\$24,500.00	\$2,900.00	7	\$20,300.00
40	824.5	General Water Bid Items		Customer Shut-off Valve	EA	\$155.22	155	\$24,059.10	\$150.00	155	\$23,250.00	\$240.00	155	\$37,200.00	\$600.00	155	\$93,000.00	\$600.00	155	\$93,000.00	\$950.00	155	\$147,250.00
41	828	General Water Bid Items		Gate Valves (4")	EA	\$1,942.00	1	\$1,942.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,015.00	1	\$2,015.00
42	828	General Water Bid Items		Gate Valves (8")	EA	\$3,054.11	9	\$27,486.99	\$3,500.00	9	\$31,500.00	\$2,700.00</											



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 12/08/2023

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00716

Job # : 22-4004

Contract No : CO-00716-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : N. San Felipe Water Main Replacement

Time And Date : December 8, 2023 1:00PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00716 - 1_J SANCHEZ CONTRACTING, INC.			CO-00716 - 2_R L JONES L P			CO-00716 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00716 - 4_FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC.			CO-00716 - 5_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00716 - 6_T CONSTRUCTION LLC					
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount			
66	101.1	General Water Bid Items		Preparation of Right of Way (Max 5% of Line Numbers 1 - 64)	LS	\$96,786.71	1	\$96,786.71	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$112,990.00	1	\$112,990.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	1	\$135,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00			
67	102.1	General Water Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization & Remobilization	EA	\$96,786.71	1	\$96,786.71	\$100.00	1	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00			
<b>Total</b>								<b>\$2,226,094.288</b>			<b>\$2,489,605.00</b>			<b>\$2,599,828.00</b>			<b>\$2,904,380.00</b>			<b>\$3,115,728.00</b>			<b>\$3,198,960.00</b>			
Calendar Days To Complete :			365																							